
Agency OLO
Total agency approved 
SR's in 2024, warrant 

dates 2021-2024

Total GROSS amount 
approved in 2024, warrant 

dates 2021-2024

SR approvals, 
warrant dated 

2024 only

GROSS amounts 
approved, warrant 

dated 2024 only

SR approvals, 
warrant dated   

2021-2023

GROSS amounts 
approved, warrant 
dated 2021-2023

Systematic 
purges for CY 

2024
FLORIDA LEGISLATURE 1100 57 $35,751.38 55 $34,958.09 2 $793.29 2
JUSTICE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMISSION 2100 784 $458,067.96 707 $400,742.27 77 $57,325.69 39
STATE COURT SYSTEM 2200 317 $190,349.83 284 $165,450.09 33 $24,899.74 6
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 3100 25 $14,686.96 20 $10,837.60 5 $3,849.36 1
DEPARTMENT OF LOTTERY 3600 80 $21,781.50 65 $18,066.99 15 $3,714.51 4
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3700 207 $106,152.83 195 $102,308.81 12 $3,844.02 18
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 4000 341 $99,712.86 320 $93,098.11 21 $6,614.75 14
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS 4100 62 $32,553.63 52 $27,156.01 10 $5,397.62 3
FLORIDA GAMING CONTROL COMMISSION 4150 20 $8,745.86 18 $8,232.64 2 $513.22 1
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER AFFAIRS 4200 10 $18,465.58 9 $17,561.83 1 $903.75 21
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 4300 152 $90,880.66 140 $80,612.37 12 $10,268.29 4
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 4500 194 $81,769.82 182 $77,329.41 12 $4,440.41 3
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 4800 273 $134,361.65 259 $129,479.21 14 $4,882.44 14
FLORIDA SCHOOL OF THE DEAF & BLIND 4890 23 $4,277.72 23 $4,277.72 0 $0.00 0
DEPARTMENT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS 5000 24 $4,494.96 24 $4,494.96 0 $0.00 17
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 5500 131 $47,166.54 122 $44,902.36 9 $2,264.18 7
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS 5700 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES 6000 327 $231,812.07 239 $158,746.23 88 $73,065.84 156
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 6100 23 $7,119.46 22 $6,643.78 1 $475.68 2
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 6200 10 $2,035.32 10 $2,035.32 0 $0.00 11
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 6400 239 $205,982.69 187 $170,049.95 52 $35,932.74 93
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS 6500 24 $6,140.30 22 $5,388.61 2 $751.69 0
AGENCY FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES 6700 15 $6,985.84 14 $6,945.84 1 $40.00 26
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 6800 44 $11,908.81 43 $11,834.00 1 $74.81 0
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 7000 1,336 $395,826.10 1280 $366,777.97 56 $29,048.13 57
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 7100 105 $35,464.12 58 $28,074.97 47 $7,389.15 2
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 7200 19 $15,313.67 19 $15,313.67 0 $0.00 3
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 7297 26 $5,314.26 23 $4,872.78 3 $441.48 0
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ** 7300 1,399 $398,157.65 1267 $361,251.94 132 $36,905.71 22
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES 7600 240 $99,973.11 194 $75,620.82 46 $24,352.29 86
FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 7700 119 $43,263.16 111 $41,031.41 8 $2,231.75 6
FLORIDA COMMISSION ON OFFENDER REVIEW 7800 26 $4,895.40 24 $4,808.12 2 $87.28 10
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 7900 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 11
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 8000 54 $29,627.42 49 $26,533.08 5 $3,094.34 31

6,705 $2,849,039.12 6,037 $2,505,436.96 669 $343,602.16 670

** DOR approves upon the receipt of funds, even if only partial amounts, thus approval numbers are higher.

CY 2024 Agency Approved Salary Refund Scorecard
For further information regarding Agency Approved Salary Refunds, please see the “ 2025 SP-02 Agency Approved Salary Refunds CY2024 ”  listed on the Bureau of State Payrolls website. 

Totals:


